Maine law.
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MRS. ISABELLA FOGG,—BRIDGE.—COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK. 199

chasing fire extinguishers and furniture for the wings and centre C,I,{A,,P‘, 258,
buildings.

- Approved February 25, 1871,

Chapter 238.
Resolve in favor of Mrs. Isabella Fogg,

Resolved, By the senate and house of representatives in legisla- %‘:;gf?;“}:%ﬁ, o
ture assembled, That, recognizing the valuable services rendered
during the war by Mrs. Isabella Fogg, and the inadequate sum
allowed her for support in her crippled condition, we recommend
the allowance by congress of such additional sum annually as upon
investigation may be deemed fit.

Approved February 25, 1871.

Chapter 2359.

Resolve in aid of rebuilding the bridge from Princeton to Indian township, in the eounty
of Washington,

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to expend five hun- sriage from
dred dollars in aid of rebuilding and completing the bfidge from Eféﬁ"f.f\‘é‘.‘;ﬂiﬁ‘,‘}n
Princeton to Indian township, in the county of Washington; pro- ad of
vided, the town of Princeton raise an equal amount and rebuild

said bridge to the acceptance of the land agent.
Approved February 26, 1871,

Chapter 260.
Resolve in favor of the eounty of Aroostook.

Resolved; That the state treasurer be and he is hereby authorized Aroostook,county
and required to refund to the county of Aroostook, the sum of two ob i fuvar of
hundred dollars, assessed in the year eighteen hundred and
seventy, on lands owned by the state in township numbered eight,
range five, west from the east line of the state, for the repair of
the state road leading through said township, said sum ha.vihg
been drawn from the, treasury of said county and expended for
said purpose. .

'Approved February 26, 1871,
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